periods within those fiscal years, with early adoption permitted. Adoption of this ASU is to be applied either in the
period of adoption or retrospectively to each period in which the effect

11

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 10-Q

23

PART I. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Continued)

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited)

of the change in the tax laws or rates were recognized. We are still evaluating certain aspects of this ASU as well as
the related impacts it may have on our financial statements.

(3)   ASC 606 Adoption and Revenue Recognition:

Frontier applied ASC 606 using the modified retrospective method – i.e., by recognizing the cumulative effect of
initially applying ASC 606 as an adjustment to the opening balance of equity at January 1, 2018. The historical
periods have not been adjusted and continue to be reported under ASC 605 “Revenue Recognition.”

The following table includes information for the transition adjustment recorded as of January 1, 2018 to record the
cumulative impact of adoption of ASC 606 for prior periods.

 (Unaudited)

As
Reported

ASC
606 Adjusted

($ in millions)
December
31, 2017

Transition
Adjustment

January
1, 2018

Assets
Accounts receivable, net $ 819 $ (32) $ 787
Contract acquisition costs $  - $ 87 $ 87
Other current assets $ 64 $ 4 $ 68
Property, plant and equipment, net $ 14,377 $ 15 $ 14,392
Other assets $ 97 $ 127 $ 224

Liabilities and Equity
Other current liabilities $ 330 $ 5 $ 335
Other liabilities $ 317 $ (9) $ 308

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 10-Q

24

Deferred income taxes $ 1,139 $ 51 $ 1,190
Accumulated deficit $ (2,263) $ 154 $ (2,109)

The details of the significant changes are set out below.

Bundled Service and Allocation of Discounts

When customers purchase more than one service, the revenue allocable to each service under ASC 606 is determined
based upon the relative stand-alone selling price of each service received.  While this change results in different
allocations to each of the services, it does not change total customer revenue. We frequently offer service discounts as
an incentive to customers.  Service discounts reduce the total transaction price allocated to the performance
obligations that are satisfied over the term of the customer contract.  We may also offer incentives which are